

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

T.A. 6/2017(CIS Regn. no. 6/17)

Order no. 16 dated : 05/04/19

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Heard in part.

Respondent files a petition praying for calling for LCR being TS 218/90 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division) 2nd Court , Uluberia and TA 15/2001 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division) uluberia on the ground stated therein. Copy served with objection.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Call for LCR being TS 218/90 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division) 2nd Court , Uluberia and TA 15/2001 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division) uluberia by the next date.

The respective court is requested to send report about the LCR by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division) 2nd Court , Uluberia and Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division) uluberia for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 20/05/19 for LCR and further hearing.

D/c

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Office of the Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia

No. _____ Date : _____

copy of order no. 16 dated 05/04/19 passed in C/W TA 6/17 forwarded to the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division) 2nd Court , Uluberia and Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division) uluberia for information and taking necessary action.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah